Page 1 of 1



Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H170000702763)))



H170000702763ABC/

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

1	_					
	To:	Division of Corporations				
		Fax Number : (850) 617-6	381			
	From:					
		Account Name : CORP USA				••
		Account Number : 0724500032				, ,
		Phone : (305)634-3				
		Fax Number : (305)633-9	696			
						•••
Inter the	e email	address for this business ent mailings. Enter only one em	ity to be used for	or future	<u>.</u>	
	ai repor	mailings. Enter only one em	all address preas			
Email	L Addres	3:			r <del>.</del> ** :	
					<u>ດ ເ</u>	
EES.		DA PROFIT/NON PROFIT C RDCORE BASEBALL ACAI		······		
RACIAL RVICES	HA	RDCORE BASEBALL ACAI	DEMY, INC.	·		
CLERKCIAL SERVICES	HA	RDCORE BASEBALL ACAT	DEMY, INC.		20	
COLTERACIAL DUX SERVICES	HA	RDCORE BASEBALL ACAI	DEMY, INC.		- 20	
u de de lata kulda. Akriox services	HA	RDCORE BASEBALL ACAT	DEMY, INC.	51570		
EAU CY COLFERNOLAL ORMANDY SERVICES	HA	RDCORE BASEBALL ACAI	DEMY, INC.		- 20	
UREAU CA DE TRACIAL Redración servides	HA	RDCORE BASEBALL ACAI   Certificate of Status   Certified Copy   age Count	DEMY, INC.			
oureau of colorations. Refermation services	HA	RDCORE BASEBALL ACAI   Certificate of Status   Certified Copy   age Count	DEMY, INC.			
OUREAULT CLIFERICIAL INFORMATION SERVICES	HA	RDCORE BASEBALL ACAI   Certificate of Status   Certified Copy   age Count	DEMY, INC.			
BUREAU CY SCLERAUAL IRFORMATON SERVICES	HA	RDCORE BASEBALL ACAI   Certificate of Status   Certified Copy   age Count	DEMY, INC.			
BUREAU CY DE TRACIAL INFORMATION SERVICES	HA	RDCORE BASEBALL ACAI   Certificate of Status   Certified Copy   age Count	DEMY, INC.			
eureau de celerrador Referenciós services	HA	RDCORE BASEBALL ACAI   Certificate of Status   Certified Copy   age Count	DEMY, INC.	50		
CONFAULT CLIFFAULT		RDCORE BASEBALL ACAI	DEMY, INC.	5150	MOON	
Bectronic Scherkult	HA	RDCORE BASEBALL ACAI	DEMY, INC.	5150	L MOON AR 1 4 201	1

https://efile.sunbiz.org/scripts/efileuvr.exe

3026333668



ad 6: 03

### ARTICLE OF INCORPORATION

#### HARDCORE BASEBALL ACADEMY, INC.

I, the undersigned, a natural person competent to contract, do hereby make, subscribe and tile these Articles of Incorporation for the purpose of organizing a non-profit corporation under the laws of the State of Florida pursuant to Chapter 617, Florida Statutes (F.S)

### ARTICLE 1 NAME OF CORPORATION

The name of the corporation shall be HARDCORE BASEBALL ACADEMY, INC.

#### ARTICLE II PURPOSE

The general nature of the Corporation is organized exclusively for charitable, religious and educational services to the community that qualify as exempt under code section 501(c) of the corresponding section of any future federal tax codes.

#### ARTICLE III PROHIBITION

No part of the net earnings of the Corporation shall inure to the benefit of, or be distributable to its members, trustees, officers, or other private persons, except that the Corporation shall be authorized and empowered to pay reasonable compensation for services rendered to make payments and distributions in furtherance to the purposes set forth. The Corporation shall not carry on any other activities not permitted to be carried on (a) by a Corporation exempt from federal income tax under section 501 (c) (3) of the Internal Revenue Service code; pr the correspondence section of any future federal tax code or (b) by a Corporation, contributions to which are deductible under code section 170 (c) of the Internal Revenue Service code.

۱

# ARTICLE XII

# CERTIFICATE DESIGNATING PLACE OF BUSINESS OR DOMICILE FOR THE SERVICE OF PROCESS WITHIN FLORIDA NAMING AGENT UPON WHOM PROCESS MAY BE SERVED

In compliance with Section 49.091 and Section 6071034(3) Florida Statutes, the following is submitted:

HARDCORE BASEBALL ACADEMY, INC. a corporation under the laws of the State of Florida, with its principle place of business 10365 SW 117th Street, Miami Florida 33176: has named Dominique M Leroy, 169 East Flagler Street, Miami Florida 33131, as its agent to accept service of process within the State of Florida.

#### ACKNOWLEDGMENT

Having been named to accept service of process for the above named corporation, at the place designated in this certificate. I hereby state that I am familiar with, and accept the obligations provided for the Florida Statues Section 607.325, that I hereby accept to act in this capacity and agree to comply with the provisions of said sections relative to keeping open said office

Registered Agent-Dominique M. Leroy



PAGE 03/05

4

96968899908 87:11 2102/71/60

### ARTICLE IV DIRECTORS

:

The Directors of the Corporation will be elected as specified in the By-Laws

MICHAEL BOOTH 10365 SW 117TH STREET MIAMI FL 33176

JOSH KLURMAN 10365 SW 117TH STREET MIAMI FL 33176

LINDA KLURMAN 10365 SW 117TH STREET COCONUT GROVE FL 33176

### ARTICLE V TERM OF EXISTENCE

This Corporation shall have perpetual existence

# ARTICLE VI CAPTIAL STOCK

This Corporation shall have no capital stock and shall be composed of members rather than shareholders

# ARTICLE VII LIABILITIES AGAINST DEBTS

Neither the members nor he members of the Board of Directors or Officers of the Corporation shall be liable for the debts of the Corporation

2

• ••

ES 43 E3

· 57

# ARTICLE VIII INITIAL REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT

The street address of the initial registered office of the Corporation is Dominique M. Leroy at 169 East Flagler Street, Suite 1428 Miami Florida 33131

# ARTICLE IX- INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the person signing these Articles of Incorporation is: Dominique M. Leroy 169 East Flagler Street, Suite 1428, Miani-Florida 33131

OMINIQUE M. LERO

. .

2.1

្ល

### ARTICLE X EFFECTIVE DATE

These Articles of Incorporation shall be effective immediately upon approval of the Secretary of State, State of Florida

### ARTICLE XI AMENDMENT

These articles of Incorporation my be amended in the manner provided by the law. Every amendment shall be approved by the Board of Directors, proposed by them to members, and approved at a Members meeting by a majority of the Members, unless all Directors and all Members sign a written statement manifesting their intention that a certain amendment of the Articles of Incorporation be made.

3

87:11 LI0Z/DI/E0

676E 05/05

CORP USA